11.11.4.1 The employee must hold permanent status on the effective date 

of the leave. 

11.11.4.2 In order to be eligible, the employee must have served 

satisfactorily during the year immediately preceding the 

requested leave (1) a minimum of one hundred thirty-five (135) 

teaching days, exclusive of other leaves of absence, if full-time, 

or (2) seventy-five percent (75%) of time assigned, but not less 

than ninety (90) days, if a part-time employee. 

11.12 Jury Service  

11.12.1 Compensation.  Certificated employees shall receive their regular